11 /660 258 LAP12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 FEB 2007

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	02-26-20	07		MENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office	
		To the Director of the U.S. Pa 1033748		SHEET		
2,15.07	To the Director of the U.S. Pa			ched documents or the ne	w address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and	d address of receiving	ng party(ies)	
	KOZLOWSKI, Ryszard; WESOLEK, Dorota; WLADYKA-PRZBYLAK Maria Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Name: Instytut Wlokien Naturalnych			
1,0			Internal Address:			
2						
n			Street Address: Ul Wojska Polkego 71b			
	Execution Date(s) 12/28/2006					
	✓ Assignment	Merger	!			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		City: Pozan			
			State:			
			Country: Poland Zip:60-630			
	Other		Additional na	me(s) & address(es) atta	ached? Yes V No	
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/PL2005/000057 US national phase		document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
	TO THE ELECTRICATE OF THE HOLD			11/46025	8	
09/20/200	V YMAYPAGH GOGGGGG HGAYMAY Y			1		
04 F0:4808		Additional numbers at	tached? Ye	s 🗸 No		
	5. Name and address to whom concerning document should b	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one				
	Name:Dodds and Associates	e maneu.				
	Internal Address:		1 —	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.		
			Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		Enclose	-	deposit account		
	Street Address: 1707 N Street NW	I ==		terest not affecting title)		
	Cit. w. W I : - t.	-	<u> </u>	t Information	,	
	City: Washington		•	Card Last 4 Numbe	ers	
		ip: <u>20036</u>		Expiration Dat	te	
	Phone Number: 202-463 3275		b. Depo:	sit Account Number _		
	Fax Number: 202-463 3278	Authorized User Name				
	Email Address: s.somersalo@doddsa		ļ			
	9. Signature: ////	re Mo		<u> </u>	1-107	
	, , ,	Signature		Total number of pages	Date	
		nne Somersalo Person Signing		sheet, attachments, ar		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 018952 FRAME: 0867**

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we Ryszard Kozlowski; Dorota Wesolek and Maria Władyka-Przybyłak, hereafter referred to as "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "An Intumescent Fire Retardant and the Method of its Manufacture" for which an PCT application number PCT/PL2005/000057 was filed on September 1st 2005 and a United States Patent claiming priority of said PCT application is filed 02/15/2007.

Whereas, Instytut Wlokirn Naturalnych, herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is ul. Wojska Polskiego 71b, 60-630 Poznan, Poland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum on one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all applications for patent and patents in the United States, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 018952 FRAME: 0868

Executed this day of _	28.12,20	006 at	POZNAN
RKV			
Ryszard Kozlowski			
Hende			
Dorota Wesolek			
Muyle Ryb			
Maria Wladyka-Przybylak			
Witnessed by Man	Sousho	Date	Q8. 12. 2006

RECORDED: 02/15/2007

2